507336301 06/15/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7383225

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
	Name	Name		Execution Date			
MARK D. WIECZOREK,				06/03/2022			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	BIN 2022, SERIES 822 OF ALLIED SECURITY TRUST I						
Street Address:	100 OVERLOOK CENTER, 2ND FLOOR						
City:	PRINCETON						
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY					
Postal Code:	08540						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 3						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 6108		61083022					
Patent Number: 8662		3662975					
Application Number: 1419		14194997	4997				
	·						
CORRESPONDENCE D							
Fax Number:	215)933-6181						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if							
		9739301519					
		MSCHRADER	HRADER@AST.COM				
Correspondent Name: ALLIE		ALLIED SECUP	ED SECURITY TRUST				
Address Line 1: 100 C		100 OVERLOO	DVERLOOK CENTER				
Address Line 2:	s Line 2: 2ND FLOOR						
Address Line 4:	F	PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	S822L13	S822L13386					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELISSA	MELISSA SCHRADER					
SIGNATURE:	/Melissa \$	/Melissa Schrader/					
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/202	06/15/2022					
Fotal Attachments: 2 source=Lot 13386 - Assig	nment for	filing with the l	JSPTO 6.3.22#page1	.tif			

source=Lot 13386 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO 6.3.22#page1.tif source=Lot 13386 - Assignment for filing with the USPTO 6.3.22#page2.tif

EXHIBIT B

CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT FORM

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mark D. Wieczorek, P.C., a corporation with its principal place of business at 3421 Yonge Street, San Diego, California 92106, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNOR"), owns certain patent applications and/or registrations, as set forth in <u>Attachment 1</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference ("PATENTS"); and

WHEREAS, BIN 2022, Series 822 of Allied Security Trust I, a series of a Delaware statutory trust with an address at 100 Overlook Center, 2nd Floor, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, U.S.A. ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to and under the PATENTS;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have entered into a certain Patent Assignment Agreement, dated June 3, 2022, assigning, among other things, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS from ASSIGNOR to ASSIGNEE;

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, extensions and renewals of the applications and registrations for the PATENTS (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing); all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the PATENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by an authorized officer on this

day of June . 2022. By: liec torel Name: ne

Title:

State of California

County of SAA

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

1:290

3

)

On <u>JUNE 03</u> 2022, before me, <u>Maria C Patsiouras</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Mark</u> . Wicc zores who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the personal whose name (M_1) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the secure the same in (highly (their authorized capacity ()s), and that by highly (their signature) on the instrument the personally, or the entity upon behalf of which the personal acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SerfSeal) Signature



PATENT REEL: 060205 FRAME: 0731

ATTACIIMENT 1

PATENTS

Fam No.	Patent No.	Publication No.	Application No.	Status	Patent Title
1			US61083022	Expired	MULTIPLAYER GAME USING MULTIPLE CHARACTERS
1	US8662975		US12508394	Patent	MULTIPLAYER GAME USING MULTIPLAYER CHARACTERS
1		US20140194204A1	US14194997	Abandoned	MULTIPLAYER GAME USING MULTIPLAYER CHARACTERS

BIN 2022, Lot 13386

RECORDED: 06/15/2022

7

PATENT REEL: 060205 FRAME: 0732

ý